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TEAM VANCE'S MISSION

Develop professional Airmen,
deliver world-class U.S. and allied pilots
and deploy combat ready warriors.

Aim High—Fly, Fight, Win

For More Information Contact:
71st Comptroller Squadron
246 Brown Pkwy, Suite 102
Vance AFB, Enid OK, 73703

(580) 213-7522

Vance Air Force Base

Vance Air Force Base is responsible for train-
ing Air Force and allied student pilots for
worldwide deployment and Aerospace Expedi-
tionary Force support. The wing reports to 19th
Air Force, which falls under the Air Education
and Training Command. The base is named
after Lt. Col. Leon R. Vance, a local World
War II hero and

Medal of

Honor
recipient.
Originally a
flight school
that trained
more than
9,000 pilots for
the Army Air
Corps between 1941 and 1945, the base was
activated Jan. 13, 1948, within the Air Training
Command of the newly formed Air Force.
Vance was the first base in AETC to have
extensive civilian contractor support for base
functions ranging from aircraft maintenance to
fire department to child care services. The sup-
port contract began in 1960 with Serv-Air.
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71st Flying Training Wing
Commander
Col Clark J. Quinn

"Air Force Base

Economic Impact Statement

Fiscal Year 2014

S . o T
B MISSION
ecruif; train"and educate Airmen
to deliver airpower for America

VISION
Forging innovative Airmen to power the
world’s greatest Air Force

Air Education and Training Command




Personnel

Active Duty Military
Reservists

Total Military

Appropriated Fund Civilians
Defense Commissary Agency

Non-Appropriated Fund Civilians
Base Exchange

Contract Civilians
Branch Banks / Credit Union

Total Civilians

Total Dependents

Total Personnel

1,154

1,154

262
30
22

1,014

1,339

984
3,477

Economic Impact:

$258 Million

Military Pay

Active Duty Military $70,516,504
Reservists $0.00
Total Military Pay $70,516,504
Civilian Pay
Appropriated Fund $17,560,082
Defense Commissary Agency $1,243,338
Non-Appropriated Fund $429,783
Base Exchange $229,194
Contract Civilians $58,493,604
Branch Banks / Credit Union $117,000
Total Civilian Pay $78,073,001
Job Creation

Total Number of Jobs Created 597
Average Annual Salary* $44,564

*Bureau of Labor Statistics: Northwestern Oklahoma

Estimated Annual Dollar

Value of Jobs Created $26,604,708

*This is measured by estimating the number of indirect jobs created from the
personnel assigned to the installation, and multiplying that by the estimated aver-
age salary in the local area.

*Multipliers were developed based on the size of the employment base for each
region surrounding an installation and the general mission of the base/installation/
activity.

**The average annual salary is based on the information provided by United
States Department of Labor for the local area.

Local Contract

Expenditures

Non-Appropriated

Military Family Housing
Military Family Housing O&M
O&M Service Contracts
Medical Service Contracts
NAF Service Contracts
Commissary

Base Exchange

Health

NAF Equipment & Supplies
Impact Aid / Tuition Assistance
TDY

Bank/Credit Union

Total Expenditures

Economic Impact

Total Payroll
Contract Expenditures
Value of Job Creation

Total Economic Impact

$37,950
$436,500
$72,400
$72,429,735
$593,403
$1,139,098
$6,233,017
$826,000
$95,712
$172,130
$500,093
$532,575
$120,000

$83,188,613

$148,589,505
$83,188,613
$26,604,708

$258,382,826



