Vance Air Force Base



TEAM VANCE'S MISSION

Develop professional Airmen, deliver world-class U.S. and allied pilots and deploy combat ready warriors.



Aim High—Fly, Fight, Win

For More Information Contact: 71st Comptroller Squadron 246 Brown Pkwy, Suite 102 Vance AFB, Enid OK, 73703 (580) 213-7522

Vance Air Force Base

Vance Air Force Base is responsible for training Air Force and allied student pilots for worldwide deployment and Aerospace Expeditionary Force support. The wing reports to 19th Air Force, which falls under the Air Education and Training Command. The base is named after Lt. Col. Leon R. Vance, a local World War II hero and Medal of



Honor recipient. Originally a flight school that trained more than 9,000 pilots for the Army Air

Corps between 1941 and 1945, the base was activated Jan. 13, 1948, within the Air Training Command of the newly formed Air Force. Vance was the first base in AETC to have extensive civilian contractor support for base functions ranging from aircraft maintenance to fire department to child care services. The support contract began in 1960 with Serv-Air.





71st Flying Training Wing Commander Col Clark J. Quinn

Vance Air Force Base Economic Impact Statement



MISSION

Recruit, train and educate Airmen to deliver airpower for America

VISION

Forging innovative Airmen to power the world's greatest Air Force

Air Education and Training Command

Economic Impact: \$258 Million

Personnel	
Active Duty Military Reservists	1,154 0
Total Military	1,154
Appropriated Fund Civilians	262
Defense Commissary Agency	30
Non-Appropriated Fund Civilians Base Exchange	22 8
Contract Civilians	1,014
Branch Banks / Credit Union	3
Total Civilians	1,339
Total Dependents	984
Total Personnel	3,477

Military Pay

Active Duty Military	\$70,516,504
Reservists	\$0.00
Total Military Pay	\$70,516,504

Civilian Pay

Appropriated Fund	\$17,560,082
Defense Commissary Agency	\$1,243,338
Non-Appropriated Fund	\$429,783
Base Exchange	\$229,194
Contract Civilians	\$58,493,604
Branch Banks / Credit Union	\$117,000
Total Civilian Pay	\$78,073,001

Job Creation

Total Number of Jobs Created	597
Average Annual Salary*	\$44,564
*Bureau of Labor Statistics: Northwestern Oklahoma	

Estimated Annual Dollar	
Value of Jobs Created	\$26,604,708

Local Contract Expenditures

Non-Appropriated	\$37,950
Military Family Housing	\$436,500
Military Family Housing O&M	\$72,400
O&M Service Contracts	\$72,429,735
Medical Service Contracts	\$593,403
NAF Service Contracts	\$1,139,098
Commissary	\$6,233,017
Base Exchange	\$826,000
Health	\$95,712
NAF Equipment & Supplies	\$172,130
Impact Aid / Tuition Assistance	\$500,093
TDY	\$532,575
Bank/Credit Union	\$120,000

Total Expenditures \$83,188,613

Economic Impact

Total Payroll	\$148,589,505
Contract Expenditures	\$83,188,613
Value of Job Creation	\$26,604,708

Total Economic Impact \$258,382,826

^{*}This is measured by estimating the number of indirect jobs created from the personnel assigned to the installation, and multiplying that by the estimated average salary in the local area.

^{*}Multipliers were developed based on the size of the employment base for each region surrounding an installation and the general mission of the base/installation

^{**}The average annual salary is based on the information provided by United States Department of Labor for the local area.